terms/profile including method of payment (e.g. Government Procurement Card 

(GPC) or BACS)  

In Call Off Schedule 3 (Call Off Contract Charges, Payment and Invoicing) 

5.1 Estimated Year 1 Call Off Contract Charges   

Year 1 Call Off Contract Charges are estimated at Nine Hundred and Sixty 
Thousand Pounds [£960,000] exclucing VAT.  

(Total Contract value is One Million Nine Hundred and Twenty Thousand Pounds 
Sterling and Zero Pence Only [£1,920,000.00], excluding VAT). 

As this contract is based on a call-off arrangement the levels of work cannot be 
guaranteed.